		City of Columbus			Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org	
	Legislation Details					
File #:	3178	8-2023 Version: 1				
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/7	/2023	In control:	Public Service & Transportation Committee		
On agenda:	12/4	/2023	Final action:	12/7/2023		
Title:	To amend the 2023 Capital Improvements Budget; to authorize the transfer of funds and appropriation within the Streets and Highways Bond Fund and the Polaris Interchange Fund; to appropriate funds within the Polaris Interchange Fund; to authorize the transfer of funds between projects within the Polaris Interchange Fund; to authorize the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract modification with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. for the Roadway Improvements - Sancus Blvd Widening project; to authorize the expenditure of up to \$1,498,509.06 from the Polaris Interchange Fund and the Streets and Highways Bond Fund to pay for this contract; and to declare an emergency. (\$1,498,509.06)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. O	1. ORD 3178-2023 Accounting Template_sb (002) - KSH.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result	
12/7/2023	1	CITY CLERK	Atte	est		
12/6/2023	1	ACTING MAYOR	Sig	ned		
12/4/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Sig	ned		

Approved

12/4/2023

1

Columbus City Council

Pass